arrangement for the lessor. As such, the right-of-use asset amounting to RM94.67 million
and the corresponding lease liabilities amounting to RM107.24 million will be derecognised
from the financial statements. As a result, the interest expense amounting to RM12.57
million will be unwound in the Profit or Loss account.

The estimated expenses in relation to the Proposed Private Placement amounting to RM0.72
million, of which the amount will be debited to the accumulated losses account and credited
from Cash and Bank Balances Account.

122

APPENDIX VI – PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE
GROUP AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021 TOGETHER WITH THE REPORTING
ACCOUNTANTS’ LETTER THEREON (cont’d)

57

MINDA GLOBAL BERHAD

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
as at 31 December 2021 Page 6

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021 (CONTINUED)

4. Movements in Share Capital and Reserves

The pro forma effects of the Proposed Acquisition on the issued share capital and reserves
of the Company is as follows:

Capital
Number of Reorganisation Accumulated Revaluation

shares Amount Deficit losses Reserves Total
'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM

Audited as at
   31 December 2021 1,321,906 388,129 (7,064) (192,930) 14,484 202,619
Arising from Proposed
   Acquisition 357,143 25,000 - 11,849 - 36,849

As per Pro Forma I 1,679,049 413,129 (7,064) (181,081) 14,484 239,468

Share Capital

MINDA GLOBAL BERHAD

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
as at 31 December 2021 Page 6

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021 (CONTINUED)

4. Movements in Share Capital and Reserves

The pro forma effects of the Proposed Acquisition on the issued share capital and reserves
of the Company is as follows:

Capital
Number of Reorganisation Accumulated Revaluation

shares Amount Deficit losses Reserves Total
'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM

Audited as at
   31 December 2021 1,321,906 388,129 (7,064) (192,930) 14,484 202,619
Arising from Proposed
   Acquisition 357,143 25,000 - 11,849 - 36,849

As per Pro Forma I 1,679,049 413,129 (7,064) (181,081) 14,484 239,468

Share Capital

123

APPENDIX VI – PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE
GROUP AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021 TOGETHER WITH THE REPORTING
ACCOUNTANTS’ LETTER THEREON (cont’d)

57

MINDA GLOBAL BERHAD

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
as at 31 December 2021 Page 7

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021 (CONTINUED)

5. Movements in Cash and Bank Balances

RM'000

Audited as at 31 December 2021 16,947
Arising from Proposed Acquisition (15,720)

As per Pro Forma I 1,227

6. Movements in Borrowings

RM'000